Mandatory Disclosure

(The following information shall be displayed by the Institution concerned on its
own website for the information of all concerned as per provision of Regulation 7
(10) and 8 (16) of the NCTE (Recognition Norms & Procedure) Regulations, 2007

1.

11

1.2

1.3

1.4
1.5
1.6
1.7
1.8
1.9
1.10

1.11

2.1

2.2

2.3

2.4

2.5

3.1
3.2

3.3
3.4

3.5
3.6

Details of the institution

Name of the Institution

Date of Establishment

Complete Postal Address

P.O. : MALUR
Teshil/Taluka : MALUR
District : KOLAR

Phone Number

Fax

Email

Website Address
Nearest Railway Station
Nearest Town

Type of Institution

(Boys/Girls/Co-Education) :

Status of Institution
(Minority/Non-Minority)

Management:
Government owned
Govt. aided
Self-financed

University Department

Any other (please specify) :

MANASA B.Ed., COLLEGE
06.05.2016

White Garden. Araleri Road,
Malur-563130,Kolar Dist.

Block . MANASA
Town/City : MALUR

State . KARANATAKA
9686744138

08151-233055
manasabedl6@gmail.com
www.manasainstitutions.org
MALUR, Approx. 1.5 Km.
MALUR Approx. 1.5Km.
Co-Education

Non-Minority

N.A.
N.A.

Self-Financed

Bangalore North University

Details of the course applied for

Level of the Course
Name of the teacher
Education Course
Duration of the Course
Whether to be conducted
In face to face or
distance mode
Proposed Intake
Academic session from
which the course will be
conducted

Post Graduate, Graduate,

Bachelor of Education (B.Ed.,)
Two Academic Year

Face to face mode
100



3.7

4.1

4.2

4.3

4.4

4.5

4.6
4.7

5.1

5.2

6.1

6.2

6.3

6.4

6.5

6.6

6.7

6.8

7.1

7.2

7.3

7.4

Details of the Affiliating Body

Land

Bangalore North University,

Whether copy of the Affidavit in the prescribed

Format has been displayed on the website as required

v
Yes | No

Under Regulation 8 (9) of the NCTE Regulations, 2007

Land Identification
(Plot / Khasra No.)

Land Area in Sg. mt.
Whether the Title of the

land is on ownership basis
Title of the land is on lease
as per law

Duration of the lease

Land Use Certificate obtained
for Educational Institution

9225/1

112/P82,151/4 &151/8
4313.20 Sg.mt.

Lease basis

Yes
30

Yes

Manpower (Photographs of teaching faculty should be displayed)

Details of proposed/appointed teaching staff :

Details of proposed/appointed non-teaching staff : Yes

Building

Construction of building is
Complete

Building is yet to be constructed
Building is fire safety-proof
Building is disabled friendly

Common room for boys/girls
available

Date of completion of Building
Covered Area in sq mt.
Number of classroom
Library:

The Library has separate section
Journals section and reading room

Number of books in library

Total number of educational
Journals/periodicals being subscribed

Number of encyclopedias available in
the library

Yes

Yes No

v

v

v

2009-2010

Approx. 4313.20 Sg.mts.

4

Yes No

v

3221 Volumes

04

45



7.5 Number of books available in reference

section of the library : Approx. 265
7.6  Seating capacity of reading

room of the library : 100
8. Instructional Facilities
8.1  Detail of Laboratories available : Yes

8.2  Arrangement made for practice teaching
8.3  Number and Name of school(s) for practice teaching : Yes

Govt Girls Pre-University College, Malur

Govt Boys Pre-University College, Malur

Swamy Vivekananda High School,Malur

Sri Basaveshwara High school ,Abbenahalli,Malur
Ujvala Vidya Mandira High School,Thambihalli, Cross,Malur.
Gowtham High school ,Masthi Road.
Ramakrishna Vidya Peet Malur

Govt High School ,Lakkur

Govt High school,Chikka Thriputhi,Malur

10.  Gokul High School,Chikka Thirupathi. Malur

11. CPM High School, Lakkur.

12.  SVN High School ,Malur

CoNoO~WNE

9. Facilities for game and sport: Yes No
9.1 Own playground : v

9.2  Playground of another institute on v

sharing basis

9.3 Gymnasium/multipurpose hall : 4

9.4  Facilities for gymnasium : v
9.5 Facilities for athletics : v

9.6 Facilities for Indoor Games : v

9.7  Facilities for Outdoor Games ; \

10. Other facilities available:

Yes No
10.1 Canteen facilities available or not ; v
10.2 Medical facilities available or not ; 7
10.3 Hostel facilities available or not ; 7

Note:-This is the minimum information to be provided. Instruction however may like
to add further inputs for information of stakeholders.



Full Time Faculty Manasa college of Education (Malur)

M. Ed

1 RAJASHEKAR.K.V Asst. Professor
2 UMAPATHY.S.R Asst. Professor
3 MANJUNATHA.A.M Asst. Professor
4 SANTHOSH KUMAR.N Asst. Professor
5 MUNIRAJU.M Asst. Professor
6 SUDHEENDRA RAMPRASAD.C Asst. Professor
7 MANJUNATHA.J Asst. Professor
8 VENKATESH.K.M Asst. Professor
9 MANJUNATHA.D.V Asst. Professor
10 PRAKASH.T.R Asst. Professor
11 SANTHOSH KUMAR.G Asst. Professor
12 SANTHOSHA.P Asst. Professor
13 MUNIRAJU.V Asst. Professor
14 VIJAYA LAKSHMI.K.V Asst. Professor
15 GANGARAJU.R.N Physical Instructor
16 PRABHURAJA (Part Time Asst. Professor
17 SANTHOSH.C (Part Time) Asst. Professor




