Mandatory Disclosure

(The following information shall be displayed by the Institution concerned on its own website for the information of all concerned as per provision of Regulation 7 (10) and 8 (16) of the NCTE (Recognition Norms & Procedure) Regulations, 2007

1.	Details of the institution		
1.1	Name of the Institution	:	MANASA B.Ed., COLLEGE
1.2	Date of Establishment	:	06.05.2016
1.3	Complete Postal Address	:	White Garden. Araleri Road, Malur-563130,Kolar Dist.
	P.O. : MALUR Teshil/Taluka : MALUR District : KOLAR		Block : MANASA Town/City : MALUR State : KARANATAKA
	Email Website Address Nearest Railway Station Nearest Town	: : : : :	9686744138 08151-233055 manasabed16@gmail.com www.manasainstitutions.org MALUR, Approx. 1.5 Km. MALUR Approx. 1.5Km. Co-Education Non-Minority
2.	Management:		-
2.1	Government owned	:	N.A.
2.2	Govt. aided	:	N.A.
2.3	Self-financed	:	Self-Financed
2.4	University Department	: E	Bangalore North University
2.5	Any other (please specify)	:	
3.	Details of the course applied for		
3.1 3.2	Level of the Course Name of the teacher	:	Post Graduate, Graduate,
3.3 3.4	Education Course Duration of the Course Whether to be conducted In face to face or	:	Bachelor of Education (B.Ed.,) Two Academic Year
3.5 3.6	distance mode Proposed Intake Academic session from which the course will be conducted	:	Face to face mode 100

3.7 Details of the Affiliating Body

Bangalore North University,

4. Land

4.1 Whether copy of the Affidavit in the prescribed
 Format has been displayed on the website as required
 Under Regulation 8 (9) of the NCTE Regulations, 2007

:



4.2	Land Identification		
	(Plot / Khasra No.)	:	9225/1
			112/P82,151/4 &151/8
4.3	Land Area in Sq. mt.	:	4313.20 Sq.mt.
4.4	Whether the Title of the		
	land is on ownership basis	:	Lease basis
4.5	Title of the land is on lease		
	as per law	:	Yes
4.6	Duration of the lease	:	30
4.7	Land Use Certificate obtained		
	for Educational Institution	:	Yes

5. Manpower (Photographs of teaching faculty should be displayed)

- 5.1 Details of proposed/appointed teaching staff : Yes
- 5.2 Details of proposed/appointed non-teaching staff :Yes

6. Building

			Yes No
6.1	Construction of building is Complete :		\checkmark
6.2	Building is yet to be constructed :		
6.3	Building is fire safety-proof :		✓
6.4	Building is disabled friendly :		✓
6.5	Common room for boys/girls available :		✓
6.6	Date of completion of Building :		2009-2010
6.7	Covered Area in sq mt. :		Approx. 4313.20 Sq.mts.
6.8	Number of classroom :		4
7.	Library:		Yes No
7.1	The Library has separate section Journals section and reading room	:	
7.2	Number of books in library	:	3221 Volumes
7.3	Total number of educational Journals/periodicals being subscrib	ed :	04
7.4	Number of encyclopedias available the library	in :	45

7.5	Number of books available in refere section of the library	ence :	Approx	. 265
7.6	Seating capacity of reading room of the library	:	100	
8.	Instructional Facilities			
8.1	Detail of Laboratories available	:	Yes	
8.2	Arrangement made for practice tead	ching		
8.3	Number and Name of school(s) for	practice teach	ing: Yes	
	 Govt Girls Pre-University Co Govt Boys Pre-University Co Swamy Vivekananda High S Sri Basaveshwara High school Ujvala Vidya Mandira High S Gowtham High school ,Mast Govt High School ,Lakkur Govt High School,Chikka Th Gokul High School, Lakkur. SVN High School ,Malur 	ollege, Malur School,Malur School,Thambi School,Thambi hi Road. alur	halli, Cross,N	∕lalur.
9. F	acilities for game and sport:			Yes No
9.1	Own playground	:		 ✓
9.2	Playground of another institute on sharing basis	:		
9.3	Gymnasium/multipurpose hall	:		 ✓
9.4	Facilities for gymnasium	:		
9.5	Facilities for athletics	:		
9.6	Facilities for Indoor Games	:		
9.7	Facilities for Outdoor Games	:		 ✓
10.	Other facilities available:			
10.1 10.2 10.3	Canteen facilities available or not Medical facilities available or not Hostel facilities available or not	: :		Yes No

Note:-This is the minimum information to be provided. Instruction however may like to add further inputs for information of stakeholders.

Full Time Faculty Manasa college of Education (Malur)

M. Ed

1	RAJASHEKAR.K.V	Asst. Professor
2	UMAPATHY.S.R	Asst. Professor
3	MANJUNATHA.A.M	Asst. Professor
4	SANTHOSH KUMAR.N	Asst. Professor
5	MUNIRAJU.M	Asst. Professor
6	SUDHEENDRA RAMPRASAD.C	Asst. Professor
7	MANJUNATHA.J	Asst. Professor
8	VENKATESH.K.M	Asst. Professor
9	MANJUNATHA.D.V	Asst. Professor
10	PRAKASH.T.R	Asst. Professor
11	SANTHOSH KUMAR.G	Asst. Professor
12	SANTHOSHA.P	Asst. Professor
13	MUNIRAJU.V	Asst. Professor
14	VIJAYA LAKSHMI.K.V	Asst. Professor
15	GANGARAJU.R.N	Physical Instructor
16	PRABHURAJA (Part Time	Asst. Professor
17	SANTHOSH.C (Part Time)	Asst. Professor